
전공 년도 학기 교과목구분 교과목번호 교과목명 학점 강의교수 언어 요일 강의시간 비고

PMBA 2024 1.Spring 0.Common Required BIZ500 Management Statistical Analysis 3 Kim, Sang Won Tue 19:00~22:00 PMBA Only, 1년차 공통필수

PMBA 2024 1.Spring 0.Common Required BIZ500 Management Statistical Analysis 3 Kim, Sang Won Thu 19:00~22:00 PMBA Only, 1년차 공통필수

PMBA(FMBA) 2024 1.Spring 1.Mandatory BAF501 Corporate Finance 3 Inmoo Lee Thu 19:00~22:00 PMBA Only, 전공필수

PMBA 2024 1.Spring 1.Mandatory BIZ509 Strategic Management 3 Ji-Hwan Lee Tue 19:00~22:00 PMBA Only, 전공필수

PMBA 2024 1.Spring 1.Mandatory BIZ558 Marketing 3 Yoon, Yeosun Tue 19:00~22:00 PMBA Only, 1년차 전공필수

PMBA 2024 1.Spring 1.Mandatory BIZ558 Marketing 3 Yoon, Yeosun Thu 19:00~22:00 PMBA Only, 1년차 전공필수

PMBA(FMBA) 2024 1.Spring 2.Elective BAF608 Mergers and Acquisitions 3 Dierker, Martin Y Mon 19:00~22:00 KMBA(TMBA)/PMBA 공동수강

PMBA(FMBA) 2024 1.Spring 2.Elective BAF664 Financial Statement Analysis 3 Oh, Hyung Il Tue 19:00~22:00

PMBA(KMBA) 2024 1.Spring 2.Elective BIZ503 Macroeconomic Analysis 3 Kang, Tae Soo Thu 19:00~22:00 KMBA(TMBA)/PMBA

PMBA 2024 1.Spring 2.Elective BIZ514 International Business 3 Ji-Hwan Lee Wed 19:00~22:00 KMBA(TMBA)/PMBA 공동수강

PMBA 2024 1.Spring 2.Elective BIZ559 Marketing Channels Management 3 Yoon, Tae Jung Wed 19:00~22:00 KMBA(TMBA)/PMBA 공동수강

PMBA(KMBA) 2024 1.Spring 2.Elective BIZ563 Marketing Communication Strategies 3 Lee, Chan Jean Mon 19:00~22:00 KMBA(TMBA)/PMBA 공동수강

PMBA 2024 1.Spring 2.Elective BIZ801
Special Topics in Management II

<Behavioral Economics>
3 Hwang, Sung-Ha Mon 19:00~22:00 KMBA/PMBA 공동수강

PMBA 2024 1.Spring 3.Research BIZ902 Capstone Project Study 3 TBD PMBA Only

PMBA(FMBA) 2024 2.Summer 1.Mandatory BAF502 Financial Accounting 3 Staff PMBA Only, 전공필수

PMBA 2024 2.Summer 2.Elective BIZ614 New Business Development 1.5 Staff 짝수 격년개설

PMBA 2024 2.Summer 2.Elective BIZ622 Negotiation Strategy 1.5 Ji-Hwan Lee

PMBA 2024 2.Summer 2.Elective BIZ663 Business-to-Business Marketing 1.5 Kim, Minki 전반(3주) (짝수 격년개설)

PMBA 2024 2.Summer 2.Elective BIZ693 Artificial Intelligence Business Strategy 3  Lee, Kyu-Min

PMBA 2024 2.Summer 2.Elective BIZ807 Global Field Experience I 1.5 TBD PMBA Only, Even years

PMBA 2024 3.Fall 1.Mandatory BIZ501 Managerial Economics 3 In, Younghwan Tue 19:00~22:00 PMBA Only, 전공필수

PMBA 2024 3.Fall 1.Mandatory BIZ501 Managerial Economics 3 SHIN, EUNCHEOL Thu 19:00~22:00 PMBA Only, 전공필수

PMBA 2024 3.Fall 1.Mandatory BIZ508
Leadership and Organization

Management
3 Kim, Tae-Hyun Thu 19:00~22:00 PMBA Only, 전공필수

PMBA 2024 3.Fall 1.Mandatory BIZ573 Supply Chain Management 3 Kim, Bowon Wed 19:00~22:00 PMBA Only, 전공필수

PMBA(FMBA) 2024 3.Fall 2.Elective BAF504 Investment Analysis 3 Kim, Kyoung-Kuk Mon 19:00~22:00 KMBA/TMBA/PMBA 공동수강

PMBA(FMBA) 2024 3.Fall 2.Elective BAF603 Futures and Options 3 Cho, Hoon Wed 19:00~22:00 KMBA/TMBA/PMBA 공동수강

PMBA(FMBA) 2024 3.Fall 2.Elective BAF608 Mergers and Acquisitions 3 Staff Wed 19:00~22:00 PMBA/FMBA 공동수강

PMBA(FMBA) 2024 3.Fall 2.Elective BAF666 Managerial Accounting 3 Staff Tue 19:00~22:00 KMBA/TMBA/PMBA/FMBA 공동수강

PMBA(FMBA) 2024 3.Fall 2.Elective BAF668 Tax Strategy 3 KOH, YUNSUNG Mon 19:00~22:00 PMBA/FMBA

PMBA 2024 3.Fall 2.Elective BIZ561 Consumer Behavior 3 Lee, Chan Jean Tue 19:00~22:00 KMBA/TMBA/PMBA 공동수강
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PMBA 2024 3.Fall 2.Elective BIZ581 Business Analytics 3 Yu, Jungju Wed 19:00~22:00

PMBA 2024 3.Fall 2.Elective BIZ613
Strategic Management of Technological

Innovation
3 Bae, Zong-Tae Tue 19:00~22:00

PMBA 2024 3.Fall 2.Elective BIZ801
Special Topics in Management II

<Strategic Alliances and M&As>
3 Ji-Hwan Lee Thu 19:00~22:00 KMBA/TMBA/PMBA 공동수강

PMBA 2024 3.Fall 3.Research BIZ902 Capstone Project Study 3 TBD PMBA Only

PMBA(FMBA) 2024 4.Winter 2.Elective BAF625 Case Studies in Finance 1.5 Staff

PMBA 2024 4.Winter 2.Elective BIZ659
Technology Innovation and Business

Strategy
1.5 Yoon, Yeosun

PMBA 2024 4.Winter 2.Elective BIZ660 Strategic Brand Management 1.5 Yoon, Yeosun 24년부터 겨울 짝수 격년개설

PMBA 2024 4.Winter 2.Elective BIZ692 Digital Innovation 1.5 Staff

PMBA 2025 1.Spring 0.Common Required BIZ500 Management Statistical Analysis 3 Kim, Sang Won Tue 19:00~22:00 PMBA Only, 1년차 공통필수

PMBA 2025 1.Spring 0.Common Required BIZ500 Management Statistical Analysis 3 Kim, Sang Won Thu 19:00~22:00 PMBA Only, 1년차 공통필수

PMBA(FMBA) 2025 1.Spring 1.Mandatory BAF501 Corporate Finance 3 Staff Thu 19:00~22:00 PMBA Only, 전공필수

PMBA 2025 1.Spring 1.Mandatory BIZ509 Strategic Management 3 Ji-Hwan Lee Tue 19:00~22:00 PMBA Only, 전공필수

PMBA 2025 1.Spring 1.Mandatory BIZ558 Marketing 3 Staff Tue 19:00~22:00 PMBA Only, 1년차 전공필수

PMBA 2025 1.Spring 1.Mandatory BIZ558 Marketing 3 Staff Thu 19:00~22:00 PMBA Only, 1년차 전공필수

PMBA(FMBA) 2025 1.Spring 2.Elective BAF608 Mergers and Acquisitions 3 Dierker, Martin Y Mon 19:00~22:00 KMBA(TMBA)/PMBA 공동수강

PMBA(FMBA) 2025 1.Spring 2.Elective BAF664 Financial Statement Analysis 3 Staff Tue 19:00~22:00

PMBA(KMBA) 2025 1.Spring 2.Elective BIZ503 Macroeconomic Analysis 3 Kang, Tae Soo(TBD) Thu 19:00~22:00 KMBA(TMBA)/PMBA

PMBA(KMBA) 2025 1.Spring 2.Elective BIZ512 Managing Venture Growth 3 Jin, Byungchae Mon 19:00~22:00 KMBA(TMBA)/PMBA/IMBA(SE,GBP) 공동수강

PMBA 2025 1.Spring 2.Elective BIZ514 International Business 3 Ji-Hwan Lee Tue 19:00~22:00 KMBA(TMBA)/PMBA 공동수강

PMBA(KMBA) 2025 1.Spring 2.Elective BIZ563 Marketing Communication Strategies 3 Lee, Chan Jean Mon 19:00~22:00 KMBA(TMBA)/PMBA 공동수강

PMBA 2025 1.Spring 2.Elective BIZ801
Special Topics in Management II

<Behavioral Economics>
3 Hwang, Sung-Ha Mon 19:00~22:00 KMBA/PMBA 공동수강

PMBA 2025 1.Spring 3.Research BIZ902 Capstone Project Study 3 TBD PMBA Only

PMBA(FMBA) 2025 2.Summer 1.Mandatory BAF502 Financial Accounting 3 Staff PMBA Only, 전공필수 / 6.17(토)~7.22(토)

PMBA 2025 2.Summer 2.Elective BIZ622 Negotiation Strategy 1.5 Ji-Hwan Lee 7.25(화)~8.10(목)

PMBA 2025 2.Summer 2.Elective BIZ665 Pricing Strategies 1.5 Kim, Minki
6월 17일 (토),20일 (화),27일 (화),29일 (목),7

월 1일 (토), 4일 (화),6일 (목),8일 (토)/ (홀수

PMBA 2025 2.Summer 2.Elective BIZ693 Artificial Intelligence Business Strategy 3  Lee, Kyu-Min(TBD) 6.17(Sat)~7.22(Sat)

PMBA 2025 2.Summer 2.Elective BIZ808 Global Field Experience II 1.5 TBD PMBA Only, Odd years/ 7.31(Mon)~8.4(Fri)

PMBA 2025 3.Fall 1.Mandatory BIZ501 Managerial Economics 3 In, Younghwan Tue 19:00~22:00 PMBA Only, 전공필수

PMBA 2025 3.Fall 1.Mandatory BIZ501 Managerial Economics 3 SHIN, EUNCHEOL Thu 19:00~22:00 PMBA Only, 전공필수

PMBA 2025 3.Fall 1.Mandatory BIZ508
Leadership and Organization

Management
3 Kim, Tae-Hyun Thu 19:00~22:00 PMBA Only, 전공필수
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PMBA 2025 3.Fall 1.Mandatory BIZ573 Supply Chain Management 3 Kim, Sang Won Mon 19:00~22:00 PMBA Only, 전공필수

PMBA(FMBA) 2025 3.Fall 2.Elective BAF504 Investment Analysis 3 Kim, Kyoung-Kuk Mon 19:00~22:00 KMBA/TMBA/PMBA 공동수강

PMBA(FMBA) 2025 3.Fall 2.Elective BAF603 Futures and Options 3 Cho, Hoon Wed 19:00~22:00 KMBA/TMBA/PMBA 공동수강

PMBA(FMBA) 2025 3.Fall 2.Elective BAF608 Mergers and Acquisitions 3 Staff Y Wed 19:00~22:00 PMBA/FMBA 공동수강

PMBA 2025 3.Fall 2.Elective BIZ613
Strategic Management of Technological

Innovation
3 Bae, Zong-Tae Tue 19:00~22:00

PMBA(FMBA) 2025 3.Fall 2.Elective BAF666 Managerial Accounting 3 Staff Tue 19:00~22:00 KMBA/TMBA/PMBA/FMBA 공동수강

PMBA(FMBA) 2025 3.Fall 2.Elective BAF667 Advanced Financial Acounitng 3 Staff Mon 19:00~22:00 홀수해,가을개설

PMBA(FMBA) 2025 3.Fall 2.Elective BAF668 Tax Strategy 3 Staff Mon 19:00~22:00 PMBA/FMBA 공동수강

PMBA 2025 3.Fall 2.Elective BIZ560 Marketing Research and Analytics 3 Yoon, Tae Jung Thu 19:00~22:00 KMBA/TMBA/PMBA 공동수강

PMBA 2025 3.Fall 2.Elective BIZ561 Consumer Behavior 3 Lee, Chan Jean Tue 19:00~22:00 KMBA/TMBA/PMBA 공동수강

PMBA(KMBA) 2025 3.Fall 2.Elective BIZ562 Brand Management 3 Staff KMBA(TMBA)/PMBA 공동수강

PMBA 2025 3.Fall 3.Research BIZ902 Capstone Project Study 3 TBD PMBA Only

PMBA(FMBA) 2025 4.Winter 2.Elective BAF625 Case Studies in Finance 1.5 Staff

PMBA 2025 4.Winter 2.Elective BIZ616 Organization Design and Innovation 1.5 Park, Sangchan

PMBA 2025 4.Winter 2.Elective BIZ659
Technology Innovation and Business

Strategy
1.5 Staff

PMBA 2025 4.Winter 2.Elective BIZ664 Service Marketing 1.5 Staff

PMBA 2025 4.Winter 2.Elective BIZ692 Digital Innovation 1.5 Staff


